

Henry County Resurfacing Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.			
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
							Labor	Materials		
(Richfield Township) Township Road 5 From Township Road K to County Road L Length: 5,260 feet or 1 mile Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 10,600 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side										
1	407	530	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,113.00
2	823	442	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 72,930.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 64,532.00
3	617	73	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,745.00
4	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (120 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
Total County Road 5						\$ 86,500.00				\$ 73,635.00
(Richfield Township) Township Road 5 From County Road L to County Road M Length: 5,460 feet or 1.03 miles Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 10980 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side										
8	407	550	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,155.00
9	823	458	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 75,570.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 66,410.00
10	617	76	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,940.00
11	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (120 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
12	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
13	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
14	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ -	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
Total Township Road 5						\$ 89,300.00				\$ 75,150.00
(Ridgville Township) Township Road U From County Road 19 to Township Road X Length: 1430 feet or 0.27 miles Width: 18.25 Feet (Approx. 2950 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 2 Feet Wide Each Side										
15	407	145	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 362.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 304.50
16	823	123	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,910.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 22,017.00
17	617	27	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,592.00
18	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (130 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
19	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
20	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
21	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 972.50	\$ 972.50	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
Total Township Road U						\$ 30,500.00				\$ 27,388.50

Henry County Resurfacing Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.				
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	
							Labor	Materials			
(Ridgville Township) Township Road X From County Road 19 to Township Road U											
Length: 2525 feet or 0.48 miles											
Width: 20 Feet (Approx. 5690 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)											
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side											
22	407	285	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 712.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 598.50	
23	823	238	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 170.00	\$ 40,460.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 41,650.00	
24	617	35	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,080.00	
25	Spec.	3	EA	Formed Construction Joint (120 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	
26	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
27	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
28	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,052.50	\$ 1,052.50	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
Total Township Road X						\$ 52,000.00				\$ 48,928.50	
(Harrison Township) Township Road P3 From Napoleon Corp Line to Catch Basins Located 420 Feet East of Township Rd. 12											
Length: 3100 Feet or 0.59 Mile(s)											
Width: Varies (Approx. 9900 S.Y. including radius, driveway work)											
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side											
29	407	990	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,079.00	
30	823	138	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete intermediate course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 24,978.00	
31	823	344	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 56,760.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 62,264.00	
32	617	87	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 3 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 6,351.00	
33	Spec.	4	EA	Formed Construction Joint (100 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	
34	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
35	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
36	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ -	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	
Total Township Road P3						\$ 97,200.00				\$ 100,437.00	
(Flatrock Township) Township Road M From County Road 17D to County Road 19											
Length: 4325 Feet or 0.82 Mile(s)											
Width: 16.25 Feet (Approx. 7870 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)											
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side											
37	407	395	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 987.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 829.50	
38	823	328	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 54,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 51,824.00	
39	617	60	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	
40	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (120 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	
41	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	
42	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
43	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 992.50	\$ 992.50	\$ -	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	
Total Township Road M						\$ 66,500.00				\$ 60,538.50	

Henry County Resurfacing Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.				
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	
							Labor	Materials			
(Monroe Township) Township Road K From Township Road 11 to County Road 12											
Length: 5250 Feet or 0.99 Mile(s)											
Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 10580 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)											
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side											
44	407	530	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,113.00	
45	823	441	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 72,765.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 65,268.00	
46	617	73	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,745.00	
47	Spec.	4	EA	Formed Construction Joint (180 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	
48	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
49	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
50	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ -	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	
Total Township Road K						\$ 88,300.00				\$ 75,791.00	

(Marion Township) Township Road 12 From Township Road D to Township Road E										
Length: 5325 Feet or 1.01 Mile(s)										
Width: 14 Feet (Approx. 8345 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)										
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side										
51	407	415	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 871.50
52	823	348	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 57,420.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 56,376.00
53	617	74	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,698.00
54	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (120 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
55	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
56	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
57	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 1,032.50	\$ -	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
Total Township Road 12						\$ 70,800.00				\$ 66,665.50

(Damascus Township) Township Road N3 From Village of McClure Corp Line to Township Road 3A										
Length: 586 Feet or 0.11 Mile(s)										
Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 1280 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)										
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1 Foot Wide Each Side										
58	407	65	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 136.50
59	823	54	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 9,774.00
60	617	6	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00
61	Spec.	1	EA	Formed Construction Joint (120 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
62	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
63	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
64	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,047.50	\$ 1,047.50	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
Total Township Road N3						\$ 17,900.00				\$ 12,845.50

Henry County Resurfacing Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.			
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
							Labor	Materials		
(Village of McClure) Coldwater Road From State Route 65 to Village of McClure Corp Line Length: 2069 Feet or 0.39 Mile(s) Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 4240 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1 Foot Wide Each Side										
65	407	210	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 441.00
66	823	177	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 32,037.00
67	611	6	EA	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
68	611	1	EA	Water Valve Adjusted to Grade	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
69	617	20	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
70	Spec.	1	EA	Formed Construction Joint (44 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
71	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
72	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
73	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ -	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
Coldwater Water Road Total						\$ 51,000.00				\$ 39,738.00

Total of Entire Bid \$ 650,000.00

\$ 581,117.50